OP \$190.00 860136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Defender Security Company		02/28/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WCA Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1077 Third Avenue Southwest	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86013629	TRUE. HOME
Registration Number:	4389521	TRUE HOME
Registration Number:	4385505	TRUE. HOME
Registration Number:	4310530	TRUE. HOME
Registration Number:	4294903	21-POINT SMART TUNE-UP
Registration Number:	4121307	TRUE ENERGY SMART AIR
Registration Number:	3404246	TRUE HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3179573814

Email: thomas.landrigan@defenderdirect.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Landrigan

Address Line 1:3750 Priority Way South DriveAddress Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Landrigan
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Landrigan/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0578

900317781

DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Defender)#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Defender)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Defender Security Company ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation with its

principal place of business at 3750 Priority Way South Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46240, has adopted

and used in its business the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor filed applications for registration of the Trademarks with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and the Trademarks have application and/or registration

numbers as listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, WCA Group, LLC ("Assignee"), an Indiana limited liability company with a

place of business at 1077 Third Avenue Southwest, Carmel, IN 46032, desires to accept an

assignment of all rights, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to

the Trademarks, including their applications and/or registrations, and that part of the goodwill of

Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and

interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks, including their

applications and/or registrations, and that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with

the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated this 28day of factory, 2015.

DEFENDER SECURITY COMPANY

By: Mark J. Colucci

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0580

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	U.S. Application and/or Registration Number
True.Home	86013629
True Home	85721544 4389521
TRUE.HOME	85721554 4385505
True.Home	85588370 4310530
21-Point Smart Tune-up	85610175 4294903
True Energy Smart Air	85383758 4121307
True Home	77069101 3404246

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 03/06/2015